505835446 12/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Tylesheet Version V1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5882380

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| RODOLFO CHAPA JR. | 01/06/2009 |
| HAMID G. ARJOMAND | 01/06/2009 |
| ADAM C. BRAUN | 01/05/2009 |
| ANDREW BARK | 01/01/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SPARQ, INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 411 NW 13TH AVENUE |
| City: | PORTLAND |
| State/Country: | OREGON |
| Postal Code: | 97209 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16697535 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, ksimoni@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 315127.00068/11-0985US90C |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHARLES L. MILLER |
| SIGNATURE: | /CHARLES L. MILLER/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/23/2019 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT INVS to SPARQ#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT INVS to SPARQ#page2.tif

PATENT 505835446 REEL: 051357 FRAME: 0800

source=ASSIGNMENT INVS to SPARQ#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT INVS to SPARQ#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051357 FRAME: 0801

WHEREAS, We, Rodolfo Chapa, Jr. and Adam C. Braun of Portland, Oregon, Hamid G. Arjomand of Tigard, Oregon, and Andrew Bark of Palos Verdes, California (herelnafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are joint Inventors of a certain invention entitled ATHLETICISM RATING AND PERFORMANCE MEASURING SYSTEM, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, a first said application being filed on November 5. 2004, as U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/625,482; a second said application being filed on June 7, 2005, as U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/688,518; and a third said application being filed on November 7, 2005, as U.S. Utility Application No. 11/269,161; and

WHEREAS, SPARQ, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 707 SW Washington, Suite 1500, Portland, Oregon 97205, USA, is desirous of acquiring an Interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby self, assign and transfer unto eald ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as of the time it was made, nunc pro tunc, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, and the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of International convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said latters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to eaid invention or letters patent thereof.

| Dated: January <u>6</u> , 2009 | Rodpiro Charpai Jr. |
|--------------------------------|---------------------|
| Dated: January, 2009 | Hamid G. Arjomand |
| Deted: January, 2009 | Adam C. Braun |
| Dated: January, 2009 | Andrew Bark |

Executed on the date opposite the signature below.

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 1

DANTEDOS DO MET PATENT

REEL: 051357 FRAME: 0802

WHEREAS, We, Rodolfo Chapa, Jr. and Adam C. Braun of Portland, Oregon, Hamid G. Arjomand of Tigard, Oregon, and Andrew Bark of Palos Verdes, California (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are joint inventors of a certain invention entitled ATHLETICISM RATING AND PERFORMANCE MEASURING SYSTEM, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, a first said application being filed on November 5, 2004, as U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/625,482; a second said application being filed on June 7, 2005, as U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/688,518; and a third said application being filed on November 7, 2005, as U.S. Utility Application No. 11/269,161; and

WHEREAS, **SPARQ, INC**. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 707 SW Washington, Suite 1500, Portland, Oregon 97205, USA, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as of the time it was made, nunc pro tunc, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, and the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent thereof.

Executed on the date opposite the signature below.

| Dated: January, 2009 | |
|---------------------------------|--------------------|
| | Rodolfo Chapa, Jr. |
| Dated: January <u></u> 6_, 2009 |)/(. /y X |
| | Hamid G. Arjomand |
| Dated: January, 2009 | |
| | Adam C. Braun |
| Dated: January, 2009 | |
| | Andrew Bark |

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 1

WHEREAS, We, Rodolfo Chapa, Jr. and Adam C. Braun of Portland, Oregon, Hamid G. Arjomand of Tigard, Oregon, and Andrew Bark of Palos Verdes, California (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are joint inventors of a certain invention entitled ATHLETICISM RATING AND PERFORMANCE MEASURING SYSTEM, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, a first said application being filed on November 5, 2004, as U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/625,482; a second said application being filed on June 7, 2005, as U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/688,518; and a third said application being filed on November 7, 2005, as U.S. Utility Application No. 11/269,161; and

WHEREAS, **SPARQ**, **INC**. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 707 SW Washington, Suite 1500, Portland, Oregon 97205, USA, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as of the time it was made, nunc pro tunc, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, and the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent thereof:

Executed on the date opposite the signature below.

| Dated: January, 2009 | Rodolfo Chapa, Jr. | |
|--------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| Dated: January, 2009 | III O AsiI | |
| Dated: January <u>5</u> , 2009 | Hamid G. Arjomand | |
| | Adam C. Braun | |
| Dated: January, 2009 | | |
| | Andrew Bark | |

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 1

WHEREAS, We, Rodolfo Chapa, Jr. and Adam C. Braun of Portland, Oregon, Hamid G. Arjomand of Tigard, Oregon, and Andrew Bark of Palos Verdes, California (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) are joint inventors of a certain invention entitled ATHLETICISM RATING AND PERFORMANCE MEASURING SYSTEM, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, a first said application being filed on November 5, 2004, as U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/625,482; a second said application being filed on June 7, 2005, as U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/688,518; and a third said application being filed on November 7, 2005, as U.S. Utility Application No. 11/269,161; and

WHEREAS, **SPARQ**, **INC**. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 707 SW Washington, Suite 1500, Portland, Oregon 97205, USA, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as of the time it was made, nunc pro tunc, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention, and the right to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent thereof.

Executed on the date opposite the signature below.

| Dated: January, 2009 | |
|--------------------------------|--------------------|
| | Rodolfo Chapa, Jr. |
| Dated: January, 2009 | |
| | Hamid G. Arjomand |
| Dated: January, 2009 | |
| | Adam C. Braun |
| Dated: January <u>/</u> , 2009 | Bark |
| | Andrew Bark |

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 1

PATENT

REEL: 051357 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 12/23/2019